ETAS ID: TM586181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| European School of Veterinary Post-Graduate Studies | | 07/03/2020 | Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | International School of Veterinary Postgraduate Studies Limited | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Smithy Wood Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Benchmark House | |
| City: | Sheffield | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | S35 1QN | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88169657 | ISVPS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: agrant@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2179-200078-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 2: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. DuRoss /LMD/ SIGNATURE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0374 900558566

| DATE SIGNED: | 07/13/2020 | |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=US trademark Assigment executed#page1.tif | | |
| source=US trademark Assigment executed#page2.tif | | |
| source=US trademark Assigment executed#page3.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and from:

European School of Veterinary Post-Graduate Studies

a United Kingdom Limited Liability Company
having an address at:
Benchmark House
8 Smithy Wood Drive
Sheffield
S35 1QN
United Kingdom
("ASSIGNOR")

to:

International School of Veterinary Postgraduate Studies Limited

a United Kingdom Limited Liability Company
having an address at:
Benchmark House
8 Smithy Wood Drive
Sheffield
S35 1QN
United Kingdom
("ASSIGNEE")

For USD One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree as follows:

1) ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Serial No. 88/169,657 for the trademark ISVPS (the "Mark"), including: the goodwill associated with such Mark; all incoming royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark; and, all causes of action, either in law, or in equity, based upon or relating to the Mark, including specifically past, present, and/or future infringement.

Page 1 of 2

2) ASSIGNEE is the successor to the part of the ongoing and existing business to

which the Mark pertains.

24696710.2

| wnich me mark pertains. | |
|-------------------------|---|
| | European School of Veterinary Post-Graduate Studies ("ASSIGNOR") |
| Dated: | Ву: |
| | Name: |
| | Title: |
| Dated: 3 July 2020 | International School of Veterinary Postgraduate Studies Limited ("ASSIGNEE") By: |
| 24898710.2 | |

2) ASSIGNEE is the successor to the part of the ongoing and existing business to

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 07/13/2020